The Company should deposit 27% of gas revenues collected into the escrow account each
month as security for a possible refund.  In no instance should the maintenance and
administrative costs associated with the refund be borne by the customers.  These costs are the
responsibility of the Company.

Docket No. 040270-GU
Date: August 5, 2004

 - 13 -

Issue 9:  Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation:   No.  This docket should remain open to process the revenue increase
request of the Company.  (Jaeger)

Staff Analysis:  This docket should remain open pending the Commission’s final resolution of
the Company’s requested rate increase.

Docket No. 040270-GU
Date: August 5, 2004

 - 14 -

COMPARATIVE AVERAGE RATE BASES
   ATTACHMENT 1

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC
DOCKET NO. 040270-GU
INTERIM TYE 12/31/03

  COMPANY STAFF

 TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY STAFF STAFF

PER

BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS. ADJUSTED

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 2,079,948

COMMON PLANT ALLOCATED 0

ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT 0

PLANT HELD FOR FUTURE USE 0

CONSTRUCTION WORK IN
PROGRESS 0

TOTAL PLANT 2,079,948 0 2,079,948 0  2,079,948

DEDUCTIONS

ACCUM. DEPR.- PLANT IN SERVICE (1,302,880)

CUSTOMER ADV. FOR
CONSTRUCTION (14,785)

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS (1,317,665) 0 (1,317,665) 0  (1,317,665)

NET  UTILITY PLANT 762,283 0 762,283 0  762,283

WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE (226,553) 247,106 20,553 10,951  31,504

TOTAL RATE BASE $535,730 $247,106 $782,836 $10,951  $793,787

Docket No. 040270-GU
Date: August 5, 2004

 - 15 -

COMPARATIVE NOIs
SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC   ATTACHMENT 2
DOCKET NO. 040270-GU
INTERIM TYE 12/31/03

   COMPANY STAFF

ADJ.  TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY STAFF STAFF

NO.  PER
BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS. ADJUSTED

 OPERATING REVENUES 663,875

1  Remove PGA Revenue   (392,547)

 TOTAL REVENUES 663,875 0 663,875  (392,547) 271,328

 OPERATING EXPENSES:

 O&M GAS EXPENSE 390,584

1 Remove Cost of Gas   (390,584)

 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 252,632
 Remove FNG-PAC Contribution  100
2 Correct Co. Adjustment - FNG-PAC   (200)
3 Remove 15% of AGA & FNGA dues   (503)

 TOTAL O & M EXPENSE 643,216 100 643,316  (391,287) 252,029

 DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 59,627

 TOTAL DEPRECIATION & AMORT. 59,627 0 59,627  0  59,627

 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 8,542

1 Reduce RAFs for PGA Revenue   (1,963)
4 Disallow Intangible Tax   (26)
5 Correct Overaccrual of Property Taxes   (330)
6 Correct Error in Occupational Licenses   (77)
7 Increase RAFs to Calculated Amount   136

 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 8,542 0 8,542  (2,260) 6,282

 INCOME TAX EXPENSE  (14,906)
8 Increase Income Tax Expense
   for NOI Adjustments   197  (14,709)
9 Interest Synch/Rec. Adj  187  (2,089) (1,902)

 TOTAL INCOME TAXES 0 (14,719) (14,719) (1,892) (16,611)

 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 711,385 (14,619) 696,766  (395,439) 301,327

 NET OPERATING INCOME ($47,510) $14,619 ($32,891) $2,892  ($29,999)

Docket No. 040270-GU
Date: August 5, 2004

 - 16 -

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.   ATTACHMENT 3
DOCKET NO. 040270-GU
INTERIM TEST YEAR 12/31/03
 COMPANY ADJUSTMENTS STAFF ADJUSTMENTS

   ADJUSTED
 PER   PER PER   STAFF  COST WEIGHTED

 BOOKS SPECIFIC PRO
RATA BOOKS BOOKS SPECIFIC PRO

RATA ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST

COMMON EQUITY 293,330   (11,929) 281,401 293,330 (216,496) 27,220 104,054  13.11% 10.00% 1.31%

LONG TERM DEBT 471,510  0  (19,176) 452,334 471,510  167,040 638,550  80.44% 5.38% 4.33%

SHORT TERM DEBT 0   0 0 0  0 0  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 51,183  0  (2,082) 49,101 51,183  0 51,183  6.45% 6.76% 0.44%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 0   0 0   0  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 0   0 0   0  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

 $816,023  0  ($33,187) $782,836 $816,023 ($216,496) $194,260 $793,787  100%  6.07%

 38.35%   38.35% 38.35%   14.01%

Docket No. 040270-GU
Date: August 5, 2004

 - 17 -

NET OPERATING INCOME MULTIPLIER

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.   ATTACHMENT 4
DOCKET NO. 040270-GU
INTERIM TYE 12/31/03

   COMPANY
 DESCRIPTION  PER FILING  STAFF

 REVENUE REQUIREMENT  100.0000%  100.0000%

 GROSS RECEIPTS TAX RATE  0.0000%  0.0000%

 REGULATORY ASSESSMENT RATE  0.5000%  0.5000%

 BAD DEBT RATE  0.0000%  0.0000%

 NET BEFORE INCOME TAXES  99.5000%  99.5000%

 STATE INCOME TAX RATE  5.5000%  5.5000%